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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Month of the Ocean 2023 Celebration
1 message

Grick Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph> Wed, Apr 5, 2023 at 10:01 AM
To: denrncrored@gmail.com, ncrcdd@gmail.com, crfms.ncr2017@gmail.com, denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph,
cddts.denrcar@gmail.com, denr1fms@yahoo.com, mmracoma@yahoo.com, crfmsr02@gmail.com, Coastal Resources and
Foreshore Management DENR 3 <crfms.denr3@gmail.com>, cddmimaropa@gmail.com, crfmscddmimaropa@gmail.com,
denr.rdmimaropa@gmail.com, rpao_rpao4b@yahoo.com.ph, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph, cenrotaytaypal@yahoo.com.ph, CRFMS CDD <denr4acrfms@gmail.com>, CRFMS DENR5
<crfms5@gmail.com>, cdddenr5@yahoo.com, red_reg5@yahoo.com, viconrubia@gmail.com, r6@denr.gov.ph,
denrcddr6@gmail.com, denr6.cmemp@gmail.com, emelyn_penaranda@yahoo.com, lorilla.danilo@yahoo.com,
denr6.cmemp2@gmail.com, reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph, cmemp7@gmail.com, rpao_reg8@yahoo.com,
cdd_denr8@yahoo.com, Melecia Sumbeling <msumbeling@yahoo.com>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, cddro9crfms@gmail.com,
nethordono@gmail.com, pambcs9@gmail.com, merceditabarbarona10@gmail.com, CDD-CRFMS Rehiyion diyes
<crfms.10@gmail.com>, penrobukidnon@denr.gov.ph, penrocamiguin@denr.gov.ph, penrolanaodelnorte@denr.gov.ph,
penromisamisoccidental@denr.gov.ph, penromisamisoriental@denr.gov.ph, cenrovalencia@denr.gov.ph,
cenromanolofortich@denr.gov.ph, cenrodoncarlos@denr.gov.ph, cenrotalakag@denr.gov.ph, cenroiligan@denr.gov.ph,
cenrooroquieta@denr.gov.ph, cenroozamiz@denr.gov.ph, cenroinitao@denr.gov.ph, cenrogingoog@denr.gov.ph,
cenrokolambugan@denr.gov.ph, rpao.denr11@gmail.com, denrxi.crfms@gmail.com, denrcmmd12@gmail.com, CRFMS12
CMEMP <cmemp.denr12@gmail.com>, joyologuin@yahoo.com, cmempcaraga@gmail.com, crfscaraga@yahoo.com
Cc: Amelia Abecina <ameabe1980@gmail.com>, Joaquin Silvestre <joaqui.silvestre@gmail.com>, Irish Mikee Wigwigan
<irishmikeewigwigan@gmail.com>, Lea Avilla <lea.avilla@bmb.gov.ph>, Jhorace Tupas <jhorace.tupas@bmb.gov.ph>, Grick
Cordero <grick.cordero@bmb.gov.ph>, Katrina Apaya <katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph>, Allan Felix
<denrbmb.allanfelix@gmail.com>, Alita Sangalang <alita.sangalang@bmb.gov.ph>, Criselda Castor
<criselda.castor@bmb.gov.ph>, "Ricky Quimbo :)" <rgquimbo12@gmail.com>, Joseph Ryan Davalos
<davalosjosephryan8@gmail.com>, Dan Louie Bernabe <danlouie.bernabe@bmb.gov.ph>, Charles Evangelista
<ctevangelista@up.edu.ph>, Marilyn Alcober <marilynquitoalcober@gmail.com>, Ryan Valdez
<ryanvaldezdesesto@gmail.com>, Jezreelyn Milar <jezreelyn.milar@bmb.gov.ph>, Hiyas Crisostomo
<crisostomohiyas@gmail.com>, Kim Cyrus Miranda <kcmmiranda.bmb@gmail.com>, "Pablo Delos Reyes Jr."
<pablo.delosreyesjr@bmb.gov.ph>, Siara Jeanne Nulada <siarajeanne.nulada@bmb.gov.ph>, Jeon Macatangay
<macatangay.jeon@gmail.com>, John Erick Avelino <johnerick.avelino@bmb.gov.ph>, Desiree Eve Maano
<desireeeve.maano@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear all,

Good day!

The “Month of the Ocean” (MOO) is celebrated annually in the Philippines during the month of May by virtue of
Presidential Proclamation No. 57 issued in 1998.  Annually, MOO aims to highlight the conservation, protection and
 sustainable management of the country’s coastal and ocean resources.

For this year’s MOO, the theme will be adopting UNESCO’s Ocean Decade Challenge  3 “Sustainably Feed the Global
Population”, which is anchored in the United Nations Decade of Ocean Science for Sustainable Development (2021-
2030) message, “The Science We Need for the Ocean We Want”.

With this, please see attached advance copy of the DENR Special Order authorizing the annual observance of MOO,
including the official logo and banner. Proposed activities for all concerned regional/field offices shall be cascaded
once finalized.

For your information and reference.

Have a blessed week ahead!

Respectfully,

MOO Team
DENR Biodiversity Management Bureau
Coastal and Marine Division
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